“10.39  USE OF OFF ROAD VEHICLES ON CITY STREETS

10.39.010 Definitions.

"All-terrain vehicle" and “ATV” means any motorized vehicle manufactured and
designed for off-highway use which is fifty (50) inches or less in width, with an unladen dry

weight of one thousand five hundred (1,500) pounds or less, traveling on three, four, or
more non-highway tires. 

"Golf cart" means any motorized vehicle powered electrically or by any other
means designed and manufactured for operation on a golf course for sporting and
recreational purposes. 

"Recreational Off-Highway Vehicle" and “ROHV" means any motorized vehicle
manufactured and designed for off-highway use which is between fifty (50) and eighty (80)
inches, an unladen dry weight of three thousand five hundred (3,500) pounds or less, and
four or more non-highway tires. These vehicles are commonly referred to as “side by sides”

“Off Road Vehicle” means collectively, All-Terrain Vehicles, Golf Carts,
Recreational Off-Highway Vehicles, and Utility Vehicles.

"Utility vehicle" and "UTV" means any motorized vehicle manufactured and